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THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY WELFARE
(SRRI S. KRISHNA KUMAR): (a)
Y., Sf!'.

(b) and (c) Pilot studies for short coune chemolberapy drug reaimen con-
taHring Rifa~picin and Pyraxinam~de have bee. taten up in 18 districts of tbe country. Based on tbe experience gained and the result. achieved, it is proposed to illdude more number of TB Centres durin, the ermsinl years of the Plan period.

National TB Control PCOIramme is at presmt being implemented as a Centrally Sponsored Scheme on 50:50 shariDI balis betweell the Centre and the States.
Under the Central share anti-TB drugs, X-ray Units with Odelca.. Camera and X-ray films are supplied. At present 361 district TB Centres provided wi th equipment and staff', 319 other TB C1inics and ",,500 TB beds are functioning in the couatry .

.... Wtiea of coat.ioer ,essefs by shipp-
iDa corporation of India

4702. SHRI H.N. NANJB GOWDA;
WiU the Minister of TRANSPOR T be p1cased to ~ ta te :

(a) wbether about 90 per cent of thc eontainer .al'lo traffic is being taken out by foreiJD liners and the Shippiol Corporation of India is lettinl only about 9 per cent due to non-availability of modernised container yesse):

(b) whether the Shippinl Corporation
.f India bas DOt so yet acquired any modernised containcr carlo vessel to facitita'te the coastal trade within and outlide the country;

(c) whether lome of the shipyards eiKoad have lubmitted proposals for MlPply of container vessels with Jonl term credit facilities for their acquisition and if '10, the details thereof; and

(d) the action proposcd to update the fte~t position of Shippinl Corporation of India "/

THE MINISTER OF TRANSPORT
(SHR'1 lIANSI . tAL: (a) Tbe Indian

Lines, share of cODtaiG~r tr,aflic duriag 1984 was about 15% aod tho share of Shipping Corporation of Iodi. Ltd. "' about 14%.

(b) Even though SCI has not acqujrcd cellular container vessels so far. the curreut requirements are met throu,b time chartering of such vessels.

(c) In response to SCI's tender enquiry for construttion of container veRsel. various Shipyards have offered lana tbem credit facilities ranging from 10% to 20~ of the price being payable upto deJiveryand ramaining 90% to 80% price being payable either as Deferred Credit or as Joan over a period of a to J 5 years.

(d) The Seventh Plan acquisition programme of SCI envisages mainly acquisition of modern specialised vessell like container vessels, edible oil carriers, phosphoric acid carriers, ammenia carriers, etc.

Facilites in tins.kia Mail

4103. SHRI WANGPHA LOWANG:
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be be pleased to state:

(a) whether passengers travclJina Ity Tinsukia Mail have to face a let of inconvenience due to lack of proper facili. ties which are required to be available in a Mail Train, such as nttiDII in coaches, cleanliness, availability of bed4 ..
ings, catering, ctc; and

(b) if S8, the steps beiDI taUn to improve efficiency and servias in tlte
Tinsukia Mail 7

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TH.&
DEPARTMENT OF RAILWAYS (~I
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (8) • ·(b)
No, Sir. Adequate '(acilities in the ....
of proper mechanical and electrical lift-
ingg. deanline •• travel bals and catedDtl faci Ii ties ha vc been provided iG TlDsuJda Mail. However, with ,a VfCW to impto_
the services further. adequate aaiGt ....
staff from electrical aide have MAo provide,d to eSCQrt the tl.aiD. Nobile ul,ai-
walas to .travel with til. trai.. alld aUCJld
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t. cl •• nUnc.I on the run dwriog day time kave allo'. been provided. However, "h.D an, .pecific complaint il received, tbe .ame is investigated and suitabJe remedial measure, are taken.

R.II"., Jio •• io d •• ert area. of Rajaithao

4704. SHRI VIRDHI CtlANDER
JAIN: WiJJ tbe Minister of TRANSPORT be pl.ased to refer to the reply liven to tile Starred Question No. 57 dated 17.H.1983 regarding railway lines in I)el.rt Area and state:

2. Suratgarh-Anupgarh Cent'eni.n to BO has been opened to tramc in Marcil,
1985. Residual works are in prOlr ....

( e) There is no proposal to in;lude its construction in the Seventh Fi •• Year
PJan at present.

Overbridge near rajampet Railway Itati •• r Andhra Pradesh)

4705. SHRI S. PALAKONDRAYUDU :
Will the Minister of TRA.NSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any propOIaJ "jtll
(a) whether the Department of Rail- the South Central Railway to con.tm.t

"ay. is payiDI special attention to hilly - over·bridge near Rajampet Railway Itation areas elpecially North East with regard to in Andhra Pradesh;
conSlruction of Dew railway lines;

(b) whether descrt areas, especially of Thar Desert of R.ajasthan State which are more underdeveloped and backward as compared te the hilly areas arc being Dea1ected by Government;

(c) jf so, the reasons thereof;

(d) whether Government wilJ do justice t~ the desert areas by removing aforesaid di.parities and inequalities; and

. (e) whether Railway Department will inelude Bikanet to Kandla via Jaiselmer and lIarmer so tbat Pathankot may be linked to Kandl. Port in the Seventh Five
Year Plaa ?

THB MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
D!!PARTMENT OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO S~INDIA) : (a) Construction of new Railway Lines in the North
.altern Resion have bee.o appr.oved on conliderations 01 national intearation and rer connectinl border hill states.

(b) to (d) No, -Sir. Followin& new lines and gaule conversion projects in aajasthan afe in proaress :-

New Lin ••

1. Kota-Chittor.arh .. Neetnuch.

2. Matbura·Alwar.
G .... CG •• ento. ofMG LIDeslnto BG

1. Surataarb·Bikaoer (LaJprb).

(b) if so, since when it is pcndiBI;
and

(c) if no such proposal is peBdia ••
whether Go\,ernment are considering to take up construction of the said overbridge 1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF RAILWAYS (SHal
MADHA VRAO SCINDIA) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The Railways undertake eon.truction of road over/under bridges in replacement of existing busy Jevel crossin.s jointly with the State Government on cost- sharing basis. Proposals in this regard are required to be sponsored by the State Government with an undertaking to bear their share of cost. No film proposal has been received from the State Governrn~nt so far in this regard.

[Trans/ation}

Water logging at Locknow Airp.rt

4706. SHRI SARFARAZ AHMAD:
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT ...
pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that "at.r accumulated in the Amausi airport in Lucknow due to the recent rains a!Jd tb. airport was rendered unusablo for 10 ••

da~s;

